Ordinance No. 195-2021

By Council Members Kazy and Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first options to renew various contracts for the professional services needed to manage billing systems and related systems and activities for the Divisions of Water and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities.

WHEREAS, under the authority of Ordinance No. 414-17, passed May 8, 2017, the Director of Public Utilities entered into Contract Nos. PS 2018-145 with SourceLink Ohio, LLC and PS 2018-176 with KUBRA Data Transfer Ltd.; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 414-17 requires further legislation before exercising the first option to renew on these contracts; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Utilities is authorized to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. PS 2018-145 with SourceLink Ohio, LLC in the approximate amount of \$1,350,000 and to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. PS 2018-176 with KUBRA Data Transfer Ltd in the approximate amount of \$565,000 for the additional professional services needed to manage billing systems and related systems and activities for the Divisions of Water and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities for a total amount of \$1,915,000. This ordinance constitutes the additional legislative authority required by Ordinance No. 414-17 to exercise these options. (RQS-2002, RL 2021-019)

Section 2. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

GB:nl 3-22-2021

FOR: Director Keane

Ord. No. 195-2021

READ FIRST TIME on MARCH 22, 2021

By Council Members Kazy and Kelley (by departmental request)

<u>AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE</u>
Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first options to renew various contracts for the professional services needed to manage billing systems and related systems and activities for the Divisions of Water and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities.

REPORTS

and referred to DIRECTORS of Public Utilities, Finance, Law COMMITTEES on Utilities, Finance		
	CITY CLERK	
	CITT CLERK	
READ SECOND T	IME	
	CITY CLERK	
READ THIRD TIM	ME	
	DDECIDENT	
	PRESIDENT	
	CITY CLERK	
APPROVED		
	MAYOR	
Recorded Vol. 108 Pa	age	
Published in the City Record		

REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON UTILITIES
TEE	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
WITHO	
FILED	

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
щ	
MITTE	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
D WIT	
FILE	